
General $1,228,908

Capital Outlay $590,776

Pension $249,184

Special Education $610,549

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.751

Owner Occupied $4.117

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.520

Special Education $1.200

Bond Redemption $0.835

Capital Outlay $2.692

2016 Payable 2017 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,035,024

$612,910

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,647,934Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2016 Payable 2017
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $432,771,112

Owner Occupied $69,567,413

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $47,208,643

Total $549,547,168

December 2016 Federal Child Count*

16.1

10.6%

47.0

$44,742Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees
Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

14.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 397.461

9-12 158.045

417.219

169.947

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 597.363 629.845

Student Data

Fall 2016 PK-12 Enrollment 656

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 27

District Dropout Rate 0.7%

% Special Needs Students* 20.7%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 33.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.6%

36

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 412

Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment 615

Educational Funds $9,696

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 13.00

Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment 617.35

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

29

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.5

22.2

20.8

22.4

22.3

136

2016-2017 Profile of Redfield School District 56-4

Home County: Spink

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

*District has opted out of 
General Fund levy

PK 41.857 42.679

502 E 2nd St Redfield SD 57469

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Report Card
Accountability Data*

ELA Current Year - Proficiency

Math Current Year - Proficiency

4-year Cohort Graduation Rate

High School Completion Rate

Impact Aid $083.72

97.5 %

%

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

41.16

32.62 %

%

*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet 
the minumum size for reporting purposes.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $57,346



Bond Redemption $457,515

Capital Projects $1,096,097

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,893,352

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$805,832

$127,200

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $160,189

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $4,616,480 $1,281,624

Local $1,633,548

County $37,393

State $2,107,934

Federal $368,568

Total $4,147,443

$1,473,465

$268

$0

$34,535

$624,785

$106

$612,910

$217,930

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,508,268 $1,455,731 $70,404

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$6,044

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$70,376

$28

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$364,608

$487,199

$164,701

$8,717

$39,196

$0

$80,247

$27,558

$0

$0

$290,885

$0

$96,744

$12,835

$135,311

$103,702

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$14,046

$0

$0

$236,545

$255,810

$6,600

$1,880,397 $14,046

$77,269

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$78,868 $0 $0 $0

$0 $264,515 $0 $0

$458,846 $1,100,727 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,562,437

$106,181

$0

$254,629

$300,307

$57,378

$0

$158,770

$126,056

$161,982

$4,950

$13,048

$0

$79,649

$914,987

$18,020

$0

$61,935

$87,014

$12,954

$0

$55,548

$38,770

$29,423

$379

$998

$0

$9,202

$65,290

$0

$0

$90,125

$30,328

$6,404

$14,913

$1,049,092

$90,200

$36,012

$0

$0

$0

$30,177

$204,587

$1,421

$0

$54,662

$61,865

$1,708

$0

$35,116

$38,259

$154,714

$716

$0

$0

$41,160

$29,152

$1,578

$0

$39,196

$0

$0

$1,217,392

$232,497

$80,247

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$20,519

$424

$0

$28,549

$6,728

$11,544

$0

$0

$876,708

$0

$3,825,387 $1,229,230 $944,472$1,600,062$1,412,541 $594,208

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Redfield School District 56-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$258,644 $253,698


