

2016-2017 Profile of Redfield School District 56-4

33.3%

0.7%

94.6%

14.0 36

502 E 2nd St Redfield SD 57469 Home County: Spink Area in Square Miles: 412

Student Data			Enrollmen	it Data		
Fall 2016 PK-12 Enrollment	656		age Daily tendance	Average Daily Membersip		
Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment	615	PK	41.857	42.679	Cost per AD	M*
Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment	617.35	KG-8	397.461	417.219	Educational Funds	\$9,696
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	27	9-12	158.045	169.947	* Includes selected expen	ditures from
Home School ADM	13.00	Total 597.363		629.845	General, Capital Outlay, Special	
December 2016 Federal Child Count*	136				Education and Pensio	on Funds
% Special Needs Students*	20.7%					

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$44,742
Avg Years of Experience	16.1
% with Advanced Degrees	10.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	47.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

Agricultural

Total

Owner Occupied

Other Non-Ag/Utilities

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**

District Dropout Rate

Student to Staff Ratio

Number of Graduates

District Attendance Rate

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Report Card Accountability Data*

ELA Current Year - Proficiency	41.16%
Math Current Year - Proficiency	32.62 %
4-year Cohort Graduation Rate	83.72 %
High School Completion Rate	97.5 %

*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet the minumum size for reporting purposes.

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.8			
Math	22.2			
Reading	23.5			
Science	22.4			
Composite Score	22.3			
Number Tested	29			
*No ACT data displayed when less				

than ten students are reported.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,228,908
Capital Outlay	\$590,776
Special Education	\$610,549
Pension	\$249,184
Impact Aid	\$0

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$2,035,024					
Special Education	\$612,910					
Sparsity	\$0					
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0					
Total State Aid	\$2,647,934					
* Represents approved amount paid to district.						

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$57,346

2016 Payable 2017 Levy per Thousand

2016 Payable 2017

Taxable Valuations

\$432,771,112

\$69,567,413 \$47,208,643

\$549,547,168

Agricultural	\$1.751
Owner Occupied	\$4.117
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.520
Special Education	\$1.200
Capital Outlay	\$2.692
Bond Redemption	\$0.835
*District has opted ou General Fund lev	

Redfield School District 56-4

Revenue by Fund				Othe	r Fund Data		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,633,548	\$1,473,465	\$624,785	\$70,376	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$37,393	\$268	\$106	\$28	Bond Redemption	\$236,545	\$457,515
State	\$2,107,934	\$0	\$612,910	\$0	Capital Projects	\$255,810	\$1,096,097
Federal	\$368,568	\$34,535	\$217,930	\$0	Food Service	\$258,644	\$253,698
Total	\$4,147,443	\$1,508,268	\$1,455,731	\$70,404	Other Enterprise	\$6,600	\$6,044

•	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$2,893,352	\$77,269	\$805,832	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$127,200	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$364,608	\$39,196	\$96,744	\$0
Administration Services	\$487,199	\$0	\$12,835	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$78,868	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$264,515	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$458,846	\$1,100,727	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$164,701	\$80,247	\$135,311	\$0
Other Support Services	\$8,717	\$27,558	\$103,702	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$14,046
Debt Service	\$0	\$290,885	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$160,189	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,616,480	\$1,880,397	\$1,281,624	\$14,046

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Expenditure by Fund

Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
\$2,562,437	\$914,987	\$65,290	\$204,587	\$29,152	\$0
\$106,181	\$18,020	\$0	\$1,421	\$1,578	\$0
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
\$254,629	\$61,935	\$90,125	\$54,662	\$39,196	\$0
\$300,307	\$87,014	\$30,328	\$61,865	\$0	\$20,519
\$57,378	\$12,954	\$6,404	\$1,708	\$0	\$424
\$0	\$0	\$14,913	\$0	\$1,217,392	\$0
\$158,770	\$55,548	\$1,049,092	\$35,116	\$232,497	\$28,549
\$126,056	\$38,770	\$90,200	\$38,259	\$80,247	\$6,728
\$161,982	\$29,423	\$36,012	\$154,714	\$0	\$11,544
\$4,950	\$379	\$0	\$716	\$0	\$0
\$13,048	\$998	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$876,708
\$79,649	\$9,202	\$30,177	\$41,160	\$0	\$0
\$3,825,387	\$1,229,230	\$1,412,541	\$594,208	\$1,600,062	\$944,472
	\$2,562,437 \$106,181 \$0 \$254,629 \$300,307 \$57,378 \$0 \$158,770 \$126,056 \$161,982 \$4,950 \$13,048 \$0 \$79,649	\$2,562,437 \$914,987 \$106,181 \$18,020 \$0 \$0 \$254,629 \$61,935 \$300,307 \$87,014 \$57,378 \$12,954 \$0 \$0 \$158,770 \$55,548 \$126,056 \$38,770 \$161,982 \$29,423 \$4,950 \$379 \$13,048 \$998 \$0 \$0 \$79,649 \$9,202	\$2,562,437 \$914,987 \$65,290 \$106,181 \$18,020 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$254,629 \$61,935 \$90,125 \$300,307 \$87,014 \$30,328 \$57,378 \$12,954 \$6404 \$0 \$0 \$14,913 \$158,770 \$55,548 \$1,049,092 \$126,056 \$38,770 \$90,200 \$161,982 \$29,423 \$36,012 \$4,950 \$379 \$0 \$13,048 \$998 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$79,649 \$9,202 \$30,177	\$2,562,437 \$914,987 \$65,290 \$204,587 \$106,181 \$18,020 \$0 \$1,421 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$254,629 \$61,935 \$90,125 \$54,662 \$300,307 \$87,014 \$30,328 \$61,865 \$57,378 \$12,954 \$64,044 \$1,708 \$0 \$0 \$14,913 \$0 \$158,770 \$55,548 \$1,049,092 \$35,116 \$126,056 \$38,770 \$90,200 \$38,259 \$161,982 \$29,423 \$36,012 \$154,714 \$4,950 \$379 \$0 \$716 \$13,048 \$998 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$13,048 \$998 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$2,562,437 $$914,987$ $$65,290$ $$204,587$ $$29,152$ $$106,181$ $$18,020$ $$0$ $$1,421$ $$1,578$ $$0$ $$0$ $$0$ $$0$ $$0$ $$0$ $$0$ $$0$ $$0$ $$0$ $$0$ $$0$ $$0$ $$0$ $$0$ $$254,629$ $$61,935$ $$90,125$ $$300,307$ $$87,014$ $$30,328$ $$61,865$ $$0$ $$57,378$ $$12,954$ $$6,404$ $$1,708$ $$0$ $$0$ $$0$ $$1,4913$ $$0$ $$1,217,392$ $$158,770$ $$55,548$ $$1,049,092$ $$126,056$ $$38,770$ $$90,200$ $$38,259$ $$161,982$ $$29,423$ $$36,012$ $$154,714$ $$0$ $$4,950$ $$379$ $$0$ $$0$ $$13,048$ $$998$ $$00$ $$1,00$ $$00$ $$1,00$ $$00$ $$1,00$ $$00$ <

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.